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The State/USEPA Nonpoint Source Partnership: 

( Priorities for Coming Year (
&

( Invitation to Participate on Work Groups (
States and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) have joined in a State/USEPA Nonpoint Source Partnership.  It provides a useful framework for working together, cooperatively anticipating program needs and addressing them.  There are eight Work Groups and their major areas of activity for the coming year are summarized below.  Priorities have been refocused based on the results of the national conference in New Orleans last November.  The information and products emerging from these efforts are intended to help the Partnership more effectively implement nonpoint source management programs.   

REQUEST:  For the Work Groups to be successful, they need the involvement and support of nonpoint source managers at the State and USEPA Regional levels.  Geographic balance is particularly important. Generally, the Work Groups meet monthly by conference call.  If you are interested, please contact the Work Group at the email addresses listed below.  You are encouraged to identify your key areas of interest.  If you think additional issues need to be considered, the Work Groups would appreciate your thoughts.  The Partnership looks forward to your participation.  

Capacity Building and Funding

· Success Stories:  identification of effective capacity building efforts
· National conference on capacity building
· Recommendations on Measures of Success and Pilot Projects  
· Compendium of relevant websites /Develop capacity building web page

Contacts:


Jim Riordan


jriordan@dem.state.ri.us

Mark Nuhfer


nuhfer.mark@epa.gov
Grants Management

· USEPA FY 2004 Section 319 Program Guidance
· Section 319 Grants Manual for States and sub recipients

Contacts:

Norm Marcotte
norm.g.marcotte@state.me.us

Audrey Shileikis

shileikis.audrey@epa.gov
Information transfer and outreach

· Media campaign for general public on NPS problems and solutions

· NPS curricula in public/private schools

· National Outreach Conference for Spring 2003

· Strengthen national network of partnerships


Contacts:


Jack Wilbur


jwilbur@state.ut.us

Stacie Craddock

craddock.stacie@epa.gov
MONITORING

· Template of questions statewide monitoring needs to answer

· Menu of approaches to watershed evaluation considering social, program and environmental information
· Effective problem assessment processes now in State use
· Effective resource targeting and inventories now in use


Contact:

Tom Davenport 

davenport.thomas@epa.gov
Results

· Optional load reduction models for GRTS users and 319 reporting
· Website on input variables for optional load reduction models
· Implement GRTS Modifications 
· A template for user friendly NPS Annual Reports 

Contact:


Romell Nandi


nandi.romell@epa.gov

rural Nonpoint SOurces

· Develop catalog/clearinghouse of AFO educational materials;

· Enhance participation in the Work Group.  (e.g. NRCS and Coop. Extension);

· Develop brochure or other outreach identifying reasons and benefits to implementing AFO BMPs;

· Develop strategy (i.e. national listserve group) for dissemination of AFO/Rural information

· Consolidate information and identify gaps relating to BMPs for rural NPS Sources and develop guidance on BMP targeting to achieve more efficient use of funding.

Contacts
Brian Lovett



blovet@state.wy.us
Stuart Lehman



lehman.stuart@epa.gov
Urban Nonpoint Sources

· Stormwater runoff training program 

· Address Section 319 and Stormwater Phase II program relationship issues 

Contacts:


Liz Semple


lsemple@dep.state.nj.us
Donna Somboonlakana
somboonlakana.donna@epa.gov
Watershed Planning and Implementation   

· TMDL Database:  Maintain www.tmdls.net
· Integrate TMDLs and watershed management plans

· Watershed/TMDL Training

· Program integration


Contacts:


Jill Reinhart


JREINHAR@dem.state.in.us

Fred Suffian


suffian.fred@epa.gov
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